APN: 004-151-13

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Fidelity National Title Agency of Nevada, Inc.

Escrow No. FT07-FT090017880-EA

Title Order No.

When Recorded Mail Document and Tax Statement To:

Darrel K. Jones P.O. Box 235 Alamo, NV 89001

RPTT: exempt

0135411

01.00 PM

Record Official

Recording requested By FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: AE 0308 Book- 254 Page-



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Darrel K. Jones, Sr. and Jo Ann Jones, Husban and Wife as Joint Tenants

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant. Bargain, Sell and Convey to Darrel K. Jones, Jr. and Jessica Clair Jones, Husband and Wife as Joint **Tenants**

all that real property situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL 7-3 OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR MARY S. AND GERALD H. WILSON RECORDED FEBRUARY 26, 1986, IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 256, AS FILE NO. 84621 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, MD8&.M.

Grantor herein makes this deed for the purpose of relinquishing any and all community or homestead interest to said real property and to establish that said property is to be the sole separate property of the grantee herein.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2009-2010

Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED: February 16, 2010

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF _______

This instrument was acknowledged before me

Pedevaly 16 2010

by Darrel K. Jones, Sr. Jo Ann Jones

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: NOU 6 2016

ROBIN E. SIMMERS Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11

My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2010,

DOC # DV-135411

Recording requested By FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY

02/17/2010

01 00 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Δεερε	sor Parcel Numbe	r/e\				L	incoln Coun	ty - NV
••			1(3)				Leslie	Boucher -	Recorder
		L 15113					Page 1		e: \$14.00
	c)						Recorded		
	d)						BOOK- Za	64 Page- 0308	
	٠,							\ \	
2.	Туре	of Property:						\ \	
	a) 🗌	Vacant Land	b) X	Single Fam.	Res. FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTIO	NAL USE ON	LY
	c) _	Condo/Townhouse	d)	2-4 Plex	Book		Page:		
	e)	Apt. Bidg.	f) 📙	CommVind1	Date	of Recording:			1
	g) _	Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home	e Notes				1
	i)	Other					V		
3.	a)	Total Value/Sales F	Price of P	ronerty /		S	1		
v.	b)	Deed in Lieu of For			of property)	s \	\rightarrow		
	c)	Transfer Tax Value		C1119 (7414C	or property)	\$			_ \
	d)	Real Property Tax	Due			š —	_		
4.	If Eve	motion Claimed		1		. –	7		
	a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 45								
	b)	Explain Reason for	Exempti	on:	N.O.	Transfer	and from	n parent t	0
	b) Explain Reason for Exemption: Recording to remove so owner or joint tenant without consideration (hild								
5.	Partia	i interest: Percent	age bein	g transferr	ed: <u>10</u> 6	0.00%			
The u	undersig	gned declares and a	cknowled	iges, under	penalty of pe	rjury, pursua	ant to NRS	375.060 and	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can									
		d by documentation							
		, the parties agree t							
		ax due plus interest d severally liable for				(S 3/3.030 ₎	trie buyer	ariu Seller Sila	411
DO 10.	indy and	a desiciony nable to	any ada	inorial alliqu	ant owed.				
		$\sim 10^{\circ}$	_	α	010	2			
Signa	ature:	De Vina	Jones	- XON	pellon	d Capacit	v:	Grantor	
Signa	ature:	211180ng	ongs	Want		/ -	y:	Grantee	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	SELL	ER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	ION	BUY	ER (GRANT	ree) INEC	RMATION	
		(Required)			/ 		(equired)	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	
Print	Name	The state of the s	s, Sr. & .	Jo Ann	Print Name	•		s, Jr & Jessica	1
		Jones	The Park Park Park Park Park Park Park Park		and the same of th		r Jones		
Addr		P.O. Box 235			Address:		Box 235		
City,	State,	Zip: Alamo, NV 89	001		City, State,	Zip: Alan	no, NV 890	001	
COM	PANY/	PERSON REQUES	TING RE	CORDING	required if	not the selle	<u>er or buye</u>	<u>er)</u>	
		ional Title Agency	of Neva	da, Inc.	Escrow #:	FT07-FT09	90017880-	EA	
794		ara Avenue #115	/						
Las \	/egas,	NV 89102	/						
74	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORD T	HIS FORM	MAY BE RE	CORDED/MI	ICROFILM	IED)	